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Ms. Genevieve Saimonson, Director

Office of Environmental Quality Control {OEQC}

235 South Beretania Street, Suite 702 :
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 :

Dear Ms. Salmonson:

RE: Final Environmental Assessment (EA) for Mac Suzuki's
Two (2) Single-Family Residences on Two (2} Parcels Totaling
21,245 Square Feet, at 445 llikahi Street, Tax Map Keys:
4-6-006:038 {2,169 Square Feet), 4-6-006:004 (19,076

Square Feet), Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii (EA 2001/0010)

The Maui Planning Department (Department) has reviewed the Final EA.
Comments from your office, the Department of Water Supply, and the Department of
Public Works and Waste Management, were received during the 30-day public
comment period which ended February 7, 2002. The Department has determined that |
this project will not have significant environmental effects and has issued a
Findings of No Significant Impact (FONSI). Please publish notice of availability for this .
project in the March 23, 2002, OEQC Environmental Notice.

We have enclosed herewith four (4) copies of the Final EA. There is no change
to the project summary and the publication form. The project summary and the QEQC
publication form will be e-mailed to_your office by Mac Suzuki. Please call
Ms. Julie Higa, Staff Planner, of this office at 270-7814 if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

-~

/,M/""""

JOHNNE, MIN
Planning Director

250 SOUTH HIGH STREET, WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793
PLANNING DIVISION (808) 270-7735; ZONING DIVISION (808) 270-7253; FACSIMILE (B08) 270-7634 6

Quality Seamless Service - Now and for the Future
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COUNTY OF MAUI PLANNING DEPARTMENT
250 SOUTH HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUIL, HAWAII 96793

APPLICATION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL (ASSESSMENT) REVIEW (rev. 8/95)
Date: Fcbruary 26, 2002
Permit Type: Project Name: 445 Ilikahi Street
Proposed Development: Two (2) Single-Family Residences
Tax Map Key #: (2) 4-6-06: 04 HPR #: EA 2001/0010
(2) 4-6-06: 38
Property Address: 445 llikahi Street, Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii 96761
Owner: Mac Suzuki Phone:(res) 667-6069 385-4079
Address: 562B Front Street

City/State:  Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii Zip: 96761

Signature:

Applicant:  Mac Suzuki Phone (res): 667-6069

Address: 562B Front Street Phone (work):385-4079

City/State:  Lahaina, Maui, Hawaij.—> Zip: 96761

Signature: ?%/—c/ W '

Contact: County of Maui Planningépt. Phone (808) 270-7735

Address: 2200 East Main Street, Suite 335

City/State:  Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii Zip: 96793
Existing Use of Property:  Vacant land construction in progress
Current State Land Usc District Boundary Designation: Urban
Community Plan Designation: Single Family

Maui County Zoning Designation: R-2

Other Special Designations: SMA — Lahaina National District
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INTRODUCTION
PURPOSE:

This environmental assessment report and supporting documentation is for the fulfiliment of
occupancy requirement for two single-family residences in Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii. The property
is identified as lot 32 of the Kauaula house lot subdivision and Royal Patent 2658 Land
Commission Award 6800, Apana 1 to Kekukahiku Lot 32 comprises of two TMKS: (I) TMK (2)
4-6-06: 38 area of 19,076 square feet. (I1) TMK (2) 2-4-6-06: 04 area of 2,169 square feet for a
total of 21,245 square feet. The property is located in the Special Management Area. This EA is
being prepared because the subject property is located within the boundaries of the Lahaina
National District established by the United States Department of Interior. The applicant is
requesting this EA for the completion of occupancy requirements for said two single-family
residences. The two structures are similar in design and materials used. They are single story
pole houses with an elevated floor line of 2.5 feet above the ground. The roofs are a combination
of corrugated metal on sloped areas and torch down on flat areas. Exterior siding is rough sawn
plywood. Solar systems are installed for hot water and each unit has its own electric meter.

Unit “A” comprises 4 bedrooms, 4 bathrooms, a kitchen, living room, 2 sitting areas, a two-
carport, three decks, and a connecting atrium for a total of 2,856 square feet.

Unit “B” has 4 bedrooms, 4 bathrooms, a kitchen, Iiving room, 2 sitting areas, 2 decks,
connecting atrium, laundry room and a utility room for a total of 3,039 square fect.

Combined, the coverage total is 5,895 square feet. The logs used for the pole foundations are
Selignia eucalyptus treated for decay resistance from the island of Hawaii.

A description of the proposed project, existing environmental conditions, potential significant
impacts, mitigation measures, social and economic characteristics, infrastructure and utility
system requirements, and the relationship to public land use plans and policies are presented.
The information presented in this report has been drawn from actual documents processed in the
development and construction of said two residences under “Plan Review Waiver” with the
Department of Public Works County of Maui.

REGIONAL SETTING:

The subject parcel is located on Ilikahi Street between Waince and Kauaula Road. The parcel
has a “panhandle” configuration with existing residences on all four sides. The lot itself is
relatively flat but surrounding property is 1.5 to 2 feet higher than subject property. There is no
means of drainage other than percolation. The recent December 1, 2001 rains of 5.5 inches
created some ponding but all standing water had dissipated in 12 hours. The lot was vacant and
covered with cane grass, hale koa bushes, landscape trimmings and refuse. Said materials were

hand removed.

Maui Electric supplies electricity to the neighborhood via an underground cable along Ilikahi
Street to two (2) 200 amp service meters.



DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

The subject parcel was a vacant lot with no structures on it or evidence of there ever having been
one. Research with neighbor, living next door for 60 plus years, indicated that the parcel was
originally a taro farm later filled with topsoil to grow sugar cane. Adjoining similar property
was subsequently filled again to have homes built on them.

The parcel is designated “Urban”, single-family, R-2.
PROPOSED ACTION:
The proposed action is to build, complete 2 single-family residences.

The residences are to be occupied by Mac Suzuki and wife; the other residence to be occupied by
an immediate family relative. See page 19

ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST:

The totat estimated construction cost for the two residences is approximately $301,500.00.
REGULATORY APPROVALS REQUIRED:

The project will depend upon receiving approval of a Special Management Area (SMA) minor
from the Planning Department County of Maui. The Office of Environmental Quality Control
for review and approval of the “Environmental Assessment”, Department of Public Works for
trenching for Electric and Sewer on County Land, the Department of Water for the water meter
hookup. The approving agency is the Maui Planning Department, 250 South High Street,
Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793, Approval for such regulatory requests is projected to take
approximately four months.

In addition to the above the following agencies and people were consulted; Maui Electric,
Verizon Hawaii Telephone, Maui Gas Company, Maui County Fire Department, Maui County
Health Department, Floyd Christianson, Archie Kalepa, Rick Martin, Christian Duncan, Mac
Durning, Tony Rodriquez. See page 19

The initial plan preview indicated zoning and housing code violations, which have been
addressed. Some of the comments were mitigated when permit #2000-1479 (chana) was merged
into permit #2000-1496 (main residence). Said residences have since received final inspection.

Permit #2000-1495 is substantially completed and final items indicated by the ficld inspector are
being completed now. Final inspection will indicate all code violations are satisfied.

Mac Suzuki is not a licensed architect or a structural engincer. All plans submitted were
stamped by a licensed architect. See page 15



ARCHAEOLOGICAL, HISTORICAL, AND CULTURAL RESOURCES:

The subject parcel has been vacant land for many years. Originally the land was a taro farm.
The subject parcel was filled with topsoil and farmed as sugar cane land until the adjoining
properties were subdivided and built upon. The subject parcel became a refuse site for landscape
trimmings from the neighborhood and overgrown with cane grass, scrub bushes and vines.

There are no remains of any historic or archaeological artifacts on the property.

The Department of Land and Natural Resources, Hawati Historic Division reviewed the project
and found no historic significance. See page 18

SCENIC AND VISUAL RESOURCES:

The parcel is screened on all sides from public view by neighboring property except from a 20-
foot corridor/driveway on Ilikahi Street.

Since the parcel is also lower than surrounding parcels the one story structures proposed do not
stand higher than any of the surrounding structures.

AIR AND NOISE QUALITY:

The air and noise quality of the project site are typical of similar residential areas along the
Lahaina coast. Generally, mornings are calm with light winds moving seaward off the slopes of
West Maui Mountains. By noon, strong trade winds dominate periodically carrying dust,
generated from fallow sugar cane operations in the north, through site and the entire Lahaina
area. The noise regime of the project site is dominated by natural factors, including winds
moving through the trees and sounds of the surf.

Air quality may be affected somewhat by increased dust emissions generated during the
construction phase of the proposed project. Mitigation measures in conformance with county
grading and erosion control regulations will be implemented to minimize potential air quality
problems due to construction-generated dust.

Potential noise impacts may be realized during the construction and site preparation stages from
the operation of heavy equipment. The standards and guidelines of Maui County and the State
Department of Health will be followed to mitigate potential impacts on noise gencrated by heavy
equipment can be reduced by limiting construction work to specific daylight hours and by
equipping construction machinery with residential type mufflers.



COASTAL WATER QUALITY:

Marine studies conducted indicate a relatively small inventory of off-shore organisms which
include algae, mussels, sea urchins and fish, such as manini, mamao and wrassc.

According to the Department of Health, Chapter 54 “Water Quality Standards”, the waters in
Lahaina shoreline are considered Class A, and are to be preserved.

As mentioned earlier, the subject site does not drain off-site as it is the lowest point in the
neighborhood. The subject project should not affect coastal water quality.

GEOGRAPHICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

The subject parcel is sloped to the northwest corner of the lot. The slope is at approximately

2.0%. The driveway (panhandle being higher) the property is flat except a bermed area on the
easterly boundary supporting the adjacent property line and masonry wall. The pr operty was
vacant fallow land.

SOILS:

brown loam that has platy structure, The subsoil, about 19 inches thick, is very dark grayish-
brown and dark yellowish-brown silt loam. The soil is mildly alkaline in the surface layer and
subsoil. Permeability is moderately, runoff is slow to medium, and the erosion hazard is slight to
moderate. Recent ponding from heavy rains (5.5 inches) dissipated in 12 hours.

FLORA AND FAUNA:

Vegetation in the subject parcel area was mainly dominated by cane grass, with other shrubs and
grasses. Three Mexican Fan Palms, which were a fire hazard, were removed.

Landscaping will utilize minimal irrigated turf (less than 10% of total landscaped area). Balance
of landscaping will incorporate plants needing minimal irrigation from the approved Department
of Water Supply list. Potted plants will be used whenever possible to cut down on water usage
for landscaping. See page 1i

Wildlife in the subject parcel’s vicinity is mainly birds, such as doves, cardinals. house finches,
Japanese white-cyes and white rumped shama. Mammals such as the small Indjan Mongoose
and mouse rats are common. There are no known endangered or threatened species of wildlife
inhabiting the area.



FLOOD AND TSUNAMI ZONE:

The subject parcels are located in an area that is designated as Zone B being areas between the
100-year flood and 500-year flood; or certain areas subject to 100-year flooding with average
depths less than one (1) foot or where the contributing drainage area is less than one square mile;
or areas protected by levees from the base flood. No Flood Development Permit is required.

EXISTING WATER SYSTEM:

The water service is with the Department of Water Supply, County of Maui. Water is taken from
the West Maui Mountains. It is then piped to a 500,000-gallon water tank located above Lahaina
town. An 8 and 12-inch waterline transmit the water to another 1,000,000-gallon concrete
reservoir, which flows into a 16-inch pipe to Lahaina Town. There is an 8-inch water line along
llikahi Street to the project site. The water service installed is a % inch meter.

Low flow fixtures and devices were used throughout the project. Automated irrigation sensors
will have rain sensor devices attached and will be monitored monthly. See page 12

The water service installed is a % inch meter as per the Department of Water Supply Engineering
Division. See page 11

SEWER SYSTEM:

The County of Maui provides sewer service along both Ilikahi Street and Front Street. A utility
easement across adjacent property to Front Street was secured and recorded. This access was
selected due 1o elevation limitations of the parcel as the Ilikahi sewer line is too high for gravity
feed. A 6-inch lateral was installed to service the project from the southwest corner of said

parcel.
EXISTING DRAINAGE:

There is no drainage system present in the area by the County of Maui. The existing runoff
sheets flow into the northwest comner of the property. Under heavy rainfall ponding does occur.
During the December 1, 2001 rain of 5.5 inches a pond of 6 inches at deepest point and 18 feet
by 25 feet appeared but dissipated in less than 12 hours. All the parking and raised building
entrances are along the southeasterly portion of the parcel, which is not affected by the ponding
water. Since all structures and walkways are elevated 2.5 feet above ground no problems were
nor are they expected to be encountered.



EXISTING SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL:

The County provides a refuse collection service for the subject parcels and its surrounding area.
These solid wastes are collected and disposed at the County’s landfili. We are planning to use
refuse collection service for the two residences.

There was little construction waste. Log cut-offs were used in landscaping. Dry wall trimmings
used as soil conditioners. All other usable waste was taken to C & D Landfill. See page 14

ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE SYSTEM:

The project site is presently being serviced by Maui Electric Company for the electricity.
Installation of an underground distribution system for two 200-amp residential meters per MECO
engineering specifications has been installed. “Verizon” Telephone Company services the
project site and located service pull boxes have been installed. Services have been assured by
both companies.

RECREATIONAL, EDUCATIONAL AND HEALTH CARE FACILITIES:

The proposed project will impact the recreational, educational, and health care facilities by
maximum of 8 to 10 individuals.

EXISTING TRAFFIC:

The existing driveway is located along Ilikahi Street, which circulates back to Wainee Street.
The proposed project will impact the traffic flow by a maximum of eight vehicles. A county
approved driveway apron has been installed. Visibility at the entrance is good due to mid-block
location and the curved property line entrance.

DEVELOPMENT ALTERNATIVES:

Due to code and zoning restrictions the project was limited to residential structures. The
physical topography of the lot determined the type of structure selected for this project.

The lot essentially being in a depression would be entrapping water during heavy rains. To
avoid such hazards the building pad could be elevated by fill or could be on a raised post and
pier foundation.

Economics dictated the ultimate design was an elevated floor level utilizing the use of native
grown timber poles for framing and foundation purposes thus eliminating the need for fill.



EEONOMIC IMPACT:

This project supports the local economy by creating jobs for local building crafisman while
project is under construction, utilizing locally supplied materials including native grown timber
poles from the island of Hawaii: roofing material fabricated locally; the balance of the materials
used for this project which were supplied by local wholesalers and retailers. See page 19

Maui County will benefit from the increased tax revenues generated by the development of this
project,

The project will consume less electricity as the architectural design eliminates the need for air
conditioning, See page 12



SUMMARY

ACTION:  Mac Suzuki
PROJECT NAME: 445 Ilikahi
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The objective of the proposed project is to fulfill occupancy requirements for two single-family
residences being built on vacant land. This request is a requirement because it is located in an
SMA area.

PROJECT LOCATION:
The subject parcel is located at 445 Ilikahi Street, Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii

TAX MAP KEY:  (2) 4-6-06: 38 and
(2) 4-6-06: 04

STATE LAND USE DESIGNATION: Urban
COMMUNITY PLAN DESIGNATION: Residential

LANDOWNER: Mac Suzuki



DETERMINATION, FINDINGS AND REASONS FOR SUPPORTING
DETERMINATION SIGNIFICANCE CRITERIA

According to the Department of Health Rules (11-200-12), an applicant or agency must
determine whether an action may have a significant impact on the environment, including all
phases of the project, its expected consequences both primary and secondary, its cumulative
impact with other projects, and its short and long-term effects. In making the determination, the
Rules establish “Significance Criteria™ to be used as a basis for identifying whether significant
environmental impact will occur on the environment it meets any one of the following criteria:

A, Involves an irrevocable commitment to loss or destruction of any natural or cultural

resourees.
The proposed project will not impact scenic views of the ocean or any ridge lines in the area,
Architectural design is in keeping with the diversity of the neighborhood. No public or private

access ways are impeded.
B. Curtails the range of beneficial uses of the environment,

The neighborhood is a fully developed residential neighborhood. The project is in keeping with
the community plan and zoning use.

C. Conflicts with the states long-term environmental policies or goals and
Guidelines as expressed in Chapter 344, HRS; and any revisions thereof
And amendments thereto court decisions or executive orders.

The proposed development is consistent with the Environmental Policies established in
Chapter 344, HRS and the National Environmental Policy Act.

D. Substantially affects the cconomic or social welfare of the community or state

The project will contribute to Maui’s housing stock with low energy consuming ecologically
friendly housing. It supports the surrounding land use patterns and will not negatively or
significantly affect existing residents.

E. Substantially affects public health
Impacts to public health may be affected by air, noise, and water quality impacts, however, these

will be insignificant or not detectable, especially when weighed against the positive economic,
social, and quality of life implications associated with the project.



F. Involves substantial secondary impacts, such as population changes or effects on
public facilities.

The project will not require expansion of public or private facilities or services. In addition, new
employment opportunities will generate new sources of direct and indirect revenue for
individuals and the County of Maui by providing both temporary and long-term employment
opportunities during the construction period. Indirect employment in a wide range of service
related industries will also be created form construction during project development.

G. The site is located on urban not agricultural land.
The proposed development will utilize existing vacant urban land

H. Is individually limited but cumulatively had considerable effect on the environment,
or involves a commitment for larger actions.

By developing now to meet housing needs of long term residents, the future need of the
community and the state housing stock is consistent with the long term plans of Maui. No views
will be obstructed or visibly incompatible with the surrounding area.

L Substantially affects a rare, threatened or endangered species or its habitat.
No endangered plant or animal species are located within the project site.
J. Detrimentally affects air or water quality or ambient noise levels.

No impact on near-shore ecosystem is anticipated as surface drainage is not being altered. Noise
and air quality use is in keeping with surrounding neighbors use i.e. residential.

K. Affects or is likely to suffer damage by being located in an environmentally
sensitive area, such as a flood plain, tsunami zone, beach, erosion-prone area,
geologically hazardous land, estuary, freshwater, or coastal waters.

Development of the property is compatible with the above criteria since there are not
environmentally sensitive areas associated with the project and the physical character of the site
has been previously disturbed by agricultural uses. As such, the property no longer reflects a
“natural environment”. Shoreline, valleys, or ridges will not be impacted by the development.

L. Substantially affects scenic vistas and view planes identified in county or state plans
or studies.

Due to topographical characteristics of the property, views of the area to be developed are
generally not significant although they are visible. The majority of the proposed project will not
be visible, except from higher clevations by the general public or from persons traveling along

the streets.
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M.  Requires substantial energy consumption.

The development will utilize solar hot water systems, no air conditioning and insulation in the
roof for comfort. Energy consumption will be minimal.

11



DEPARTMENT OF WATER SUPPLY
COUNTY OF MAUI
P.O. BOX 1109

WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAH 96793-7109
Telephone (808) 270-7816 ® Fax (808) 270-7833

January 15, 2002

Ms. Julie Higa, Staff Planner
Planning Department
County of Maui

250 S High Street

Wailuku HI 96793

RE Project Name:  Mac Suzuki - 2 Single-Family Dwellings
TMK © (2) 4-6-006 :038 and (2) 2-4-6-006:004
ID : EA2001/0010

Dear Ms. Higa:

Thank you for the opportunity to review the above-referenced application. The Department of Water
Supply provides the following comments:

The applicant will be required to provide domestic water service according to standard.. The applicant is
encouraged to contact our Engineering Division at 270-7835 to discuss the matter.

The project is located in the “Maui County Planting Plan” - Plant Zones 3 & 5. We encourage the applicant
to utilize appropriate native and non invasive species and to avoid the use of potentially invasive plants. Native
plants adapted to the area conserve water and protect the watershed from degradation due to invasive alien species.
Attached is a list of appropriate plants for the zones as well as potentially invasive plants to avoid..

Brackish and/or teclaimed water sources should be used for all non-potable water uses, including irrigation
and dust control duning construction, if such altemative sources are available. We recommend that the following
water conservation measures be implemented:

Eliminate Single-Pass Cooling: Single-pass, water-cooled system should be eliminated per Maui County
Code Subsection 14.21.20. Although prohibited by code, single-pass water cooling is still manufactured into some
models of ar-conditoners, freezers, and commercial refrigerators.

Usilize Low-Flow Fixtures and Devices: Maui County Code Subsection 16.20A.680 requires the use of low-
flow water fixtures and devices in faucers, showerheads, urinals, water closets and hose bibs. Water conserving
washing machines, ice-makers and other units are also available.

Prevent Over-Watering By Automated Systemns: Provide rain-sensors on all automnated irrigation
controllers. Check and reset controllers at least once a2 month to reflect the monthly changes in evapotranspiration
rates at the site. As an altemative, provide the more automated, soil-mossture sensors on controllers.

Limit Irnigated Turf: Limt irrigated turf by 25% or less of total landscaped area. Select turf species with
low water use sequirements. Low-water use shrubs and ground covers can be equalir attractive and require
substanually iess water than turf.

| A



Look for Opportunities to Conserve Water Around the Home: A few examples of these actions are as
follows - When clearing driveways, etc. of debris, use a broom instead of hose. When washing cars, use hand-
operated spray nozzie instead of an open hose. Additionatly, check for leaks in faucets and toilet tanks.

The project overlies the Launipoko aquifer. The Department of Water Supply strives to protect the integrity
of surface and groundwater resources by encouraging the applicant to adopt best management practices (BMPs)
designed to minimize wnfiltration and runoff from all construction and vehicle operations. We have attached sample
BMPs for principle eperations for reference. Additional information can be obtained from the State Department of

Health.

Should you have any questions, please contact our Water Resources and Planning Division at 270-7199.

T ot (b

David Craddick
Dizector

¢: engincering division
spplicant, with attachments:
Maui County Planting Plen-Plant Zones 3 and 5 “Saving Water in the Yard-What and How to Plant in pour Ases”
A Checklist of Water Conservation Ideas for Home and Yard

Guidance Specifying Mansgement Measures for Scurces of Nonpoint Pollution in Coastal Waters
Erorion Prevention and Sediment Contol - Excerpt from Residential and Commercia) Source Control Progrums, WERF 1998

\3



Mac Suzuki
5628 Front Street
Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii Y6761

February 10, 2001

Mr. David Craddick

Director

Dept. of Water Supply

County of Maui

P.0.Box 1109

Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793-109

RE: Mac Suzuki — 2-Family Dwellings
(2) 4-6-006:038 and (2) 2-4-6-006:004
EA. 2001/0010

In response to your January 15, 2002 comments regarding the above referenced project:
1. Domestic water is provided via a % inch meter from existing facilities, in

accordance 1o the Engineering Division.
2. Appropriate plants from the approved list are being adhered to.

3. No air conditioning is planned to be used in the housing as it is designed as
open-air type structures.

4. Low flow fixtures and devices per county plumbing code is used throughout
the project.

5. Automated irrigation sensors will have rain sensor devices attached and will
be monitored monthly.

6. Irrigated turf, if any, will be less than 10% of the total landscaped area.

7. We plan to use contained plants throughout the project and thus save on total

water consumption.

Sincerely,

Mac Suzuki

Cc:  Julie Higa, Planning Department
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Director
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200 SOQUTH HIGH STREET Solid Waste Division
WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAI| 967393

January 23, 2002
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MEMO TO: JOHN E. MIN, PLANNING DIRECTOR slE o=
FROM: DAVID GOODE;/ DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS B WARTE

MANAGEMENT // ¢~

'~ SUBJECT: DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT

MAC SUZUKI - TWO (2) SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCES AT 445 ILIKAHI
STREET, LAHAINA

TMK: (2) 4-6-006:004 & 038
EA 2001/0010

We have reviewed the subject application and have the foliowing comments:
1. Construction waste, if not recycled, goes to the C & D Landfill.

2. Building permits were taken through the pian review waiver

process. Plan review revealed numerous Zoning and Housing
Code violations that need to be addressed before occupancy.

Please clarify that Mac Suzuki is a licensed architect or a structural
engineer as required per Plan Waiver rules.

If you have any questions regarding this memorandum, please call Milton
Arakawa at Ext. 7845.

MA:jso
SALUCAVCZMWMac Suzuki.wpt

{4



TO: DAVID GOODE
Director of Public Works and Waste Managemen

200 South High Street
Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793

RE: DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
MAC SUZUKI - Two (2) Single-family Residences at 445 Ilikahi Street,

Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii 96761
EA 2001/0010

FROM: MAC SUZUIKa
562B Front Street
Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii 96761

Dear Sir,

In response to your Japuary 23, 2002 memo, copy attached, please be advised as follows:
Item 1: Coustruction Wastes

There was minimal waste. Log cut-offs were used in landscaping. Dry wall trimmings
used as soil conditioners. All other usable waste was taken to C & D Landfill.

Item 2: Mac Suzuki is not a Licensed Architect or g Structural Engineer. All
plans submitted were stamped by a Licensed Architect.

The initial plan preview indicated zoning and housing code violations, which have been
addressed. Some of the comments were mitigated when permit #2000-1497 (ohana) was
merged into permit #2000-1496 (main residence). Said residences have since received

final inspection.

Permit #2000-1495 is substantially completed and final items indicated by the field
inspector are being completed now. Final inspection will indicate all code violations are

satisfied.

Sincerely,

Cc: Julie Higa, Staff Planner

[ 6
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' BEMJAMINJ. CAYETANO

GOVERNOR
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BRUCE 5. ANDERSON, Ph.D..M.PH
CIAECTOR OF HEATH

LORRIN W. PANG, M.D.,M.PH
I‘\ -? -2 )4aUL DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICLR
- -

STATE OF HAWAN 02 JW 1
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

MAUI DISTRICT HEALTH OFFIGE P OF #L ANHNIN!
5¢ HIGH STREET COoUNTY OF MLl
WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAN 95753 RECEIVED

January 9, 2002

Mr. John Min

Director

Department of Planning
County of Maui

250 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawai'i 96793

Attention Ms. Julie Higa

Dear Sir and Madam:

Subject: Mac Suzuki ~ Two Single-Family Dwellings
TMK: (2} 4-6-006: 038 and 004
EA 2001/0010

Thank you for the opportunity to comment on the Environmental Assessment. We have
no comments to offer at this time.

Should you have any questions, please call me at 984-8230.

Sincerely,

HeEen S. Matsubayashi

District Environmental Health Program Chief

(7



3 }’0\ BENJAMIN J, CAYETAND
i GOVERNOR OF HAWAX

~.

07 JIN -3 P243

NEPT OF PLAEK

STATE OF HAWAL

L
TMENT OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES
!

L
,

-
GILBERT 8. COLOMA-AGAFUANM, CHAIRPERION
BOARD OF LAND AND NATUNA: WALOUNCES
COMMEZSION ON WATER RESQ URCT RAAGIMING

DEPUTIES
JANET E. KLAWELC
LINNEL NISSHIOKA

AQUATIC RESQURCES

CO lu';‘ r' CE“—‘E E ;? ' ms;r?lmg hl:assg:_\‘f:'no:ooawlggu Z%Z’Z.Tisféli’é’.f :'::‘1::::&2:&22:
1Y b akul wa Building, m MANAG!
601 Kamokile ;:ulevnrd CONSERVAETT::: -rAND RESOUACES
Kapalel, Hewsil 36707 ENFORCEMENT
CONVEYANCES
T L
HAWAI'T HISTORIC PRESERVATION S pARKS
DIVISION REVIEW
Log #: 28877
Doc #:0112CD26

Applicant/Agency: Mr. John E. Min, Flanning Director
Address: County of Maui

Department of Planning

250 South High Strest

Wailuku, Hawaii 96793
SUBJECT: Chapter 6E-42 Historic Preservation Review Pertaining to the Draft

Environmental Assessment for the Proposed Mac Suzuki - Two Single-

Family Dwellings (Subject LD.: EA 2001/0010)
Ahupua’a: Waickama
District, Island: Lahaina, Maui
TMK: (2) 4-6-006:038 and 004

1. We believe there are no historic properties present, because:

__ a) intesive cultivation has altered the land.

__ b) residential development/urbanization has altered the land.
____c) previous grubbing/grading has altered the land.
_____d)anacceptable archaeological assessment or inventory survey found no historic

properties,

_ ¢) other: We have previous
the subject property and determin
significant historic sites (SHPD DOC NO.: 9305AG3

ly provided comments pertaining to the proposed subdivision of
ed the proposed undertaking would have “no effect” on
4/LOG NO.: 8422).

_v_ Thus, we believe that “no historic propesties will be affected” by this undertaking

7. This project has already gone through the historic preservation review process, and mitigation
has been completed ___ .

Staff!

. D@AL Date: 26 December 2001

Cathleen A. Dagher /
Assistant Maui/Lana’i Islanfl Archacologist

(808) 692-80

23
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BENJAMIN J. CAYETAND GENEVIEVE SALMONSON

GOVERNOR DIRECTOR
STATE OF HAWAII ] 50
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENT QUALITY CONTROL T e
0 SOUTH BERETANA STREET . WMy
SUImE . AL

HONGCLULU, HAWAN 96813
TELEPHONE {808) 586-418%
FACSIMILE (808) 5564186

February 7, 2002

Mr. John Min, Director
Planning Department
County of Maui

25C Scuth High Street
Wailuku, Hawaiil 96763

Dear Mr. Min:

Subject: Draft EA for Mac Suzuki’s Two Single-family Residences,
Lahaina, Maui

Thank you for the opportunity to review the subject document. We
have the following comments and questions.

1. Since the project is located in the historic district, we
recommend that you <consult with the State Historic
Preservation Division.

2. Please provide a list of all agencies and people that were
consulted in the development of this project.

3. Please describe all the alternatives that you considered for
the development of this site.

4. Please provide the reasons for your finding of no significant
impact based on the criteria in section 11-200-12 of the EIS
rules. See the attached example.

. Please describe whether the residences will be used for bread
& breakfast or other similar types of rentals.

en

Shculcd you have any quections, please cezll Jeyan Thirugnanam z:
586-4185.

Si?perely,
W\--M"‘
Ggflevieve Salmonsor

Director

c: Mac Suzuk.



TO: GENEVIEVE SALMONSON
DIRECTOR
Office of Environmental Quality Control
235 South Beretania Street, Suite 702
Honolulu, Qahu, Hawaii 96813

RE: DRAFT EA FOR MAC SUZUKI
Two (2) Single-Family Residences on (2) Parcels at
445 1likahi Street, Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii 96761

TAX MAP KEYS: 46 006:038 and 004
EA 2001/6010

FROM: MAC SUZUKI
562B Front Street
Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii 96761

Dear Ms. Salmonson,

In response to your comments and questions on the subject EA:
§))] State Historic Preservation Division response to project.

State Historic Preservation Division has been contacted and their response is attached.

) Agencies contacted:

Maui Electric Company

Verizon (Hawaii Telephone)

Department of Water Supply, County of Maui

Maui Gas Company

County of Maui, Department of Public Works and Waste Management
County of Maui, Department of Planning

Maui County Fire Department

Maui County Health Department

People contacted from area surrounding subject EA:

Floyd Christianson
Archie Kalepa
Rick Martin
Christian Duncan
Mack Durning
Tony Reodriquez



(3) Development Alternatives.

Subject site was a vacant lot overgrown with cane grass, scrub trees and vines. The lot is
substantially level but it set in a depression. (i.e. The surrounding lots are ail at least two
(2) feet higher in elevation.

Maximum density could have been two (2) residences and one (1) ohana. Originally that
was the design. The ohana was merged into one of the two residences to qualify for a
minor SMA permit. The final count will be two (2) residences.

Since the lot is low a slab on grade was ruled out due to the amount of fill needed. A post
and pier was the most economical design. Ultimately poles from the island of Hawaii
were selected and used to give the structures and island feel. The elevated floors and
connecting walkways met the design needs of not having to import fill, solve future water
problems and give the structure an island flavor.
(4)  Reasons for No Significant Impact.

As per Section 11-200-12 following criteria.

(1) Involves an irrevocable commitment to loss or destruction of an natural
or cultural resources:

The proposed project will not impact scenic views of the ocean or any ridge lines
in the area. Architectural design is in keeping with the diversity of the
neighborhood. No public or private access ways are impeded.

(2) Curtails the Range of Beneficial Uses of the environment.

The neighborhood is a fully developed residential neighborhood. The project is in
keeping with the community plan and zoning use.

(3) Conflicts with the states long-term environmental policies or goals and
guidelines as expressed in Chapter 344, HRS; and any revisions thereof
and amendments thereto court decisions or executive orders:

The proposed development is consistent with the Environmental Policies
established in Chapter 344, HRS and the National Environmental Policy Act.

(4) Substantially affects the economic or social welfare of the community or
state

The project will contribute to Maui’s housing stock with low energy consuming
ecologically friendly housing. It supports the surrounding land use patterns and
will not negatively or significantly affect existing residents.



(5) Substantially affects public health

Impacis te public health may be affected by air, noise, and water quality impacts,
however, these will be insignificant or not detectable, especially when weighed
against the positive economic, social, and quality of life implications associated
with the project. Overall, air, noise, and traffic impacts will be significantly
positive in terms of public health as compared to the “no action” alternative.

(6) Involves substantial sccondary impacts, such as population changes or
effects on public facilities.

The preiect will not require expansion of public or private facilities or services.

In addition, new employment opportunities will generate new sources of direct
and indirect revenue for individuals and the County of Maui by providing both
temporary and long-term employment opportunities during the construction
period. Indirect employment in a wide range of service related industries will also
be created form construction during project development.

(7) Involves 2 substantial degradation of environmental quality.

The proposed development will utilize existing vacant agricultural land. With
development of the proposed project, the addition of urban landscaping will
significantly mitigate the visual impact of the development as viewed from
outside the site while the overall design will complement background vistas.

(8) Is individually limited but cumulatively had considerable effect on the
environment, or involves a commitment for larger actions.

By developing now to meet housing needs of long term residents, the future need
of the ¢ommunity and the state housing stock is consistent with the long term
plans of Maui. No views will be obstructed or visibly incompatible with the

surrounding area.

9) Substantially affects a rare, threatened or endangered species or its
habitat-

No endangered plant or animal species are located within the project site.
(10) petrimentally affects air or water quality or ambient noise levels.

No imp@ct on near-shore ecosystem is anticipated as surface drainage is not being
altered. Noise and air quality use is in keeping with surrounding neighbors use

i.e. residential.

22



5.

(11) Affects or is likely to suffer damage by being located in an
environmentalloy sensitive area, such as a flood plain, tsunami zone,
beach, erosion-prone area, geologically hazardous land, estuary,
freshwater, or coastal waters.

Development of the property is compatible with the above criteria since there are
not environmentally sensitive areas associated with the project and the physical
character of the site has been previously disturbed by agricultural uses. As such,
the property no longer reflects a “natural environment”. Shoreline, valleys, or
ridges will not be impacted by the development.

(12) Substantially affects scenic vistas and view planes identified in county or
state plans or studies.

Due to topographical characteristics of the property, views of the area to be
developed are generally not significant although they are visible. The majority of

the proposed project will not be visible, except from higher elevations by the
general public or from persons traveling along the streets.

(13) Requires substantial energy consumption.

The development will utilize solar hot water systems. No air conditioning and
insulation in the roof for comfort.

Energy consumption will be minimal.

Residences to be used for bed & breakfast or other similar types of rentals.

The residences are to be occupied by Mac Suzuki and wife; the other residence to be
occupied by an immediate family relative.

Sincerely,

)% S LM |
Mac Suzuki

Cc: Julie Higa, Staff Planner
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DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING
ZONING AND FLOOD CONFIRMATION REQUEST FORM ,

e, o
APPLICANT: A e —¢ % el PHONENO.: £ 6 /—6 ¢4 F S&Es 507
ADDRESS:  FH S Lo KAl X Lafaing A Fere s

PROJECT NAME: hess”™ T L XA

ADDRESS AND/OR LOCATION:

Y—b-cob: Co

TMK NUMBER(S):

ZONING INFORMATION
STATE LAND USE (/{I/ ban COMMUNITY PLAN S
K-z

COUNTY ZONING

FLOOD INFORMATION

%

J .
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION 4' l mean sea level, 1929 National Geodetic Vertical
Datum or for Flood Zone AO, FLOOD DEFTH Y T feet.

FLOOD HAZARD AREA* ZONE

FLOODWAY [ ] Yes or RANo

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED [ ] Yes or -1TNo
* For {lood hazard area zones B or C; a tlood development permit would be required if any work is done in
any drainage facility or stream araa that would reduce the capacity of the drainage facility, river, or stream,

or adversely affect downstream property.

}l*!***i*l’***l'****l-lll»-l**li'I'**"I‘I'*'I'**ﬂ**llill****'**l*****{l

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

REMARKS/COMMENTS:
O Additional information required.
O Information submitted is correct.
01 Correction has been made and initialed.

Reviewted and Confirmed by:
Z

Signatdfe () Date

Zoning Administration and Enforcement Division

2 q SAALLFORM S FLOZNING RECE/TS /00

—

250 SOUTH HIGH STREET, WAILI:JKL"‘ KMALY, HAWAII 98793
PLANNING DIVIS(ON (B0B! 270-7735; ZONING DIVISION (608 170-728%: FACSIMILE (808) £70-7634
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DWELLING "C"

$147,350.00 ,
PERMITH ﬂ’)‘UL'//é/ 290
ISSUED: %/, /o

DWELLING "B"
$1i0,050.00

PERMIT/ ;’@TJ/} YGL
1ssuED: 77 [

DWELLING "A"(ACCESSORY DWI
Mr. Charles Jencks $42,600.00

Director PERMITH ﬁ)ﬂ@// 57

Department of Public Works -
and Waste Management ISSUED: 257;/472)

o o N street PLAN REVIEY w
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793 BU”-D'NG PER%}{"ER

Re: Plan Review Waiver

Dear Mr. Jencks:

This letter is a formal request to participate in the plan review
waiver process outlined in Title 16 of the Maui County Code. I am an
architect or structural engineer licensed in the State of Hawaii and
my stamp appears on the plans for the improvements described below.

T understand my duties and responsibilities under Title 16 and
the administrative rules adopted by the Director of the Department of
Public Works and Waste Management. I understand that all of the pre-
conditions to the issuance of a building permit must be satisfied
before I can be issued a building permit. I represent that those
conditions have been satisfied.

T also understand that the structure described below cannot be
occupied until such time that all requirements of the County, State
and Federal government applicable to the particular structure noted
herein are satisfied. By selecting this process, I understand that
either wyself or another person, not the County of Maui, is
responsible to get all the necessary approvals from State, County and
Federal governments prior to occupancy.

The structure for which the permit is soﬁght is the following:

A. Single-family dwelling (X)
B. Accessory structure to single-family dwelling « )
C. Commercial interior and/or tenant improvements ( 1}

having a construction cost under $100,000.00 =~

D. Commercial buildings and/or renovations having { )
a construction cost under $100,000.00

The tax map key of the parcel is: $=6—06: %,

53



In making this application, I understand that all applicable
County, State and Federal requirements necessary for the granting of
the building perwmit have been met or are not applicable at this time.
However, I also understand that there may be certain County, State or
Federal requirements that must be fulfilled prior to occupancy being
allowed for this structure.

R
Lgeves 525?%2aig§?),64kaw772k57“

(Print Name)

I hereby certify that 1423”5 623-/42*“55 , the architect or engineer
who has signed above, is authorized to act on my behalf in requesting
a plan review waiver for the above-mentioned improvements on Tax Map

Key ¥4-6-06 ¥

JNGmAR &Owneﬂﬂﬂ C @ 2

(Print Name)




AGREEMENT FOR APPROVAL OF RESIDENTIAL AND
COMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMIT AND NON-OCCUPANCY OF STRUCTURE

wx vo. _ 4~ G - 006 0_09/

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this _ /&

day of \Z;fé‘? , 2002 , by and between the
Department of Public Works and Waste Management, COUNTY OF MAUI, a
political subdivision of the State of Hawaii, whose business

address is 200 South High Street, Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793
! ‘-
("County"), and MMW, M 4< psit . a

) @Mfe_ , whose business address is
/20 [rsen .97'- L dstiina, WMaw, “TeTo/

("Owner"), both collectively referred to as the "Parties",

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Parties are entering into this agreement
pursuant to the provisions of Sections 16.26A.303(a), 16.18A.104-92
and 16.20A.130B of the Maui County Code ("MCC") and the
administrative rules of the Department of Public Works and Waste
Management relative to plan review waivers; and

WHEREAS, the Owner wishes to construct improvements to

certain real property described by Tax Map Key No. _4"& -006 CD‘/ )

and
WHEREAS, said MCC and department administrative rules
allow for waiver of building plan review for said improvements;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual
promises hereinafter set forth and made by the Parties, the Parties
hereto covenant and agree as follows:

- 3 -
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1. The improvements which have received the plan review
waiver shall not be occupied or otherwise used by Owner until such
time as all such improvements satisfy all reguirements of County,
State and Federal lavs.

2. The Owner understands that it is his responsibility
to obtain all necessary approvals required under CounEy, State and
Federal law prior to occupancy or use of the improvements.

3. The County agrees that the Department of Public
Works and Waste Management will inspect the improvements within a
reasonable time of notification of completion of same. Upon
successful completion of the inspection and the owner's showing of
compliance with all other applicable County, State and Federal
laws, occupancy will be allowed.

4. The Owner shall be responsible for and hereby agrees
to defend, indemnify and hold the County harmless from all claims
for loss, including property damage, hardship, personal injury, or
inconvenience, which may arise directly or indirectly from a denial
of occupancy by the County prior to owner complying with all
County, State or Federal laws.

S. The Owner hereby acknowledges and agrees that the
Coﬁnty's execution of this document and the issuance of any permits
hereunder shall mnot relieve the Owner of any responsibilities
identified in County, State and Federal law.

6. The County reserves the right to enforce this

agreement in law oOr equity for any faillure of the undersigned, its



assigns, agents, servants or successors in the interest to comply
with the requirement set forth herein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this

instrument to be duly executed on the day and year first indicated

above. //////
OWNER:

Hgmmeo Mae Svzuvk:

(Print Name)

P Ytee S L

(Signature) ./

(Print Name)

es_ OWNER

(Title)

COUNTY OF MAUI:

o e
i~ C ES JENCKS
Its/Director of Public Works

and Waste Management

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

.'__———;:EEE§¥2%55§;=:==,‘=;_
ﬂowar:l ?77 ju‘udkimn

Deputy Corporation Counsel
County of Maui

ai\plhrevwyv. raviod/95;0%/9%;0%/99:04/00)



STATE OF )

) 58,
COUNTY OF )
Oon this _{T1 day of TLA\; . 2000 _, before
me personally appeared Mapydd  Mars  Siizuk | Rl ™

, to me personally known, who, being
by me duly sworn or affirmed, did say that such person(s) executed
the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of such
person(s), and if applicable in the capac1t1es shown; hav1ng been
duly authorized to execute such instrument in such capacities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official

seal.

iy, “Oiker - oK

$§, rY. ¥o Qz?’a Notary Publlile, State of IfAuPu

SN e 2

£ rOTARSS Z MELBAY. YOUNG

%*_’Q . R = Print Name

Zon UpLVSF . . Uuune &, 20p2 .

')/,I-f Ty ?\:‘& My commission expires:
%, E OF AR
Uttty
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- COUNTY-OF MAUI:- " -
LAND USE & CODES ADMINISTRATION _PERINT NUMBER *
.. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
250 SOUTH HIGH STREET - WAILUKU, HAWAIl 86783 2000/1495
(808) 270-7250 DATE ISSUED

Application for Building. Permit 8/1/2000
FOH LAND USE & CODES ADRINISTRA TIDN USE DNLV

AGENCY - SIGNATURE

INITIAL
1 claim an oxemption under HRS 1444-2{7) and horeby ceritly thal this

structure is for my personal usa and not for usa of occugancy by he -

: genaral public. 11urther cartly that such building or structure will not be
ofieted for sale of lease within cne ysar sher compistion, snd have read
and undersiand the Disclosure Stalsment required by HRS L 444-2(7).

O wareroeer.

D HEALTH DEPT.

-
Falsely claiming sn exemption la & violation of 1444-2(7) and carnas a
fina of forty parcent {40%) of the tolal contriet price, or other amaunts as

stipuiated in 1444-23(c}. O Fire rREv BUREAL

clalm exemption irom the provisiona of HRS Chapler 464, requinng
cartification and stamping of plans by & registered architec! or siruciural
engineer k3 permitied under 1484 13(b). | further cortity that T will
oo this sxamption wih the Bumdau of Conveyances as required by
§484-13(c).

] weaensa

D PLANMING DEPT.

"0 wymo
C JACCEPT.UAL &

Applican! certilies that he/she has determined H thero are any reatrictive — p . IPErenFEE &
covenants applicabla to the proposed construction on subject property and It . L:
30, that the siructure herein applied for conlorms with said covenants.
Applicant acknowledges that County has .ne responsibility to determine
conlormance with covenants and heredy agrees 1o defond.and hold County
harmigss from any and all claims arlsing out of any alleged Sreach thereol, -

/e %/4&- 7. 27 2099

IGNATURE | DATE

g d subject 1o compil with the usa regulations set
lorth It HAS Chapter 205 and! the Land Uss Commizsion's Aules &
Reguiations. Tho ownar will provide notice of theas yse regulations to
future owners, heite and azeigns. | acknowiadge that [ have racehed ..
lrom the County of Maul a copy ol HAS 1205-4.5.

EI OMI—~COMY GOrr<ODDO>

| hereby unify that | am n bona hda coniracior hcensad In the Slale

E OF WORK fcuscxmwrmr) L Lk

' ’“??fg‘“ﬁ‘z:x-p s7”

} NEW Bunoing [ ] Fence ';‘% ; FOUNDATION ONLY
ntrmuaw.u.l. ] sHELL ont RELOCATION
ARAINA [ ] aoomon { ]ALTERAYD:I [ ] ReconsTRucTioN
( ] msc.stRucTURE [ ] REPAR | [ 1 oemounon
Jamework . | ] seawal ] swivnimvG POOL
7 toﬂdﬁmm, '
ﬁ‘MJ’AA “‘54-—,. ST -
([WALLS . P
ﬁ?_:’&f’ Moaafﬁ' o MrER—
MAILING ADDAESS (INGLUDE ZIP GODE) FAHTIIONS
i wae-b %{tz Cowrsia -
LEBSEE/TENANT % ot FLOONS
Warp m Eocmr
'WATLING ADGRESS {IWCLUDE 2P CODE) ca% {p prap. . | mwﬁm:‘

- T ICEEEND, - | . EWVWBEWK
#""ES /{M 4" ) 68:¢ }¢q] %msvsmj‘” ‘-bﬁ / ' 35—0 t2

wuu {INLLUDE ZiP CODE) NG O TS [MO. OF STCRIES AHEA LOT AHEA
/ﬁw #2204 ‘Q#ﬁ?‘w- .{w / H?ﬂ /7 oo z

S TUCENERNG - | ég CISTANCE YO NEAREST INTERIOR LOT BOUNDRY {FEET) NEAREST BLDG

\77 Le, A<l B-V/Za’fu < 2o

u.m.moa.m Mwaczwcoa TELEPHONE NO. | HEMAARG
Tt lmmm ot |

AH‘IJC mu: (uguﬁ éé?éﬂﬁf o i

RIGHT LEFT REAR FRONT.

MAILING ADDRE 55 :wauoc ZiF COOF TELEPHONE NO

/26 _ERIS0n T L1 ship GETEOE] (L™t LIS ALES |
~— /4 f"{t-ﬁﬁ/& /"/(/b /;,r ?b’ /f:: . ,?Lfﬁ R
"ECRETURE OF wi-\.n:m E:,[

:.;7 ” PR F - : [ f_’/'j_"
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COUNTY: OF MAULI -

S LAND USE & CODES ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC W,OHKS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
250 SOUTH HIGH STREET - WAILUKU, HAWAII 96763

(608) 270-7250

Application for Bu

INITIAL :

| clasm an exemplion yndor HRS 1444-2(7) and hereby cortly that this
siructure is lar my permanal uss and nol 137 use or occupency by the .
goneral public. | furthet cortify that such building or atncture will not be
aflored for sala Of kease within one yaar sfier completon, and have reod
and undersiand the Disciosum Stutarmen| requiled by HRST 434.2[7).

Falsoly claiming sn sxamption ls & violatka of $444-2(7) and camies &
fine ol Torty parcent (40%) of tha total contract price, of other amounts &d

stipuiatod In §444:23(c).

7| gaim nption trom the provisions ol HAS Chapler 454, requinng
cortification and stamping of plans by & registared architect o7 aiructural
snginedr as pernitied undar 1464-13(0), | further cortty thal Iwill
tacond this axemption with the Buredt of Conveyances & Tequlred by
1484:13(c). )

. Approvel is g o subject to compl with tha e tegulations set
[: lunrmunscmwzo&andwundchmuwn'muua
Raguistiohs. The ownar will provids nGice of thesa ute regulations &
imm.mww.lwmmilmm
trom tha County of Maul a copy o HRS 12054.5.

Applicant conties that he/she has detamnined Hf there are any restrictive

covenants applicabie o the proposed constnction on subject propersty and if

to, that’ the structure herein appliad Jov. conlonms with sakd covenants.
that

OMI=-COMT VMrr>»<0XTU>

iiding Permit
AGENCY
D WATER DEPT.

D HEALTH DEPT.

O weaenan
X wweasioe
O pranning oePT.

O wwap

[ fime PREV BUREAV

FOR LAND USE & CODES ADMINISTHATION USE ONLY
SIGNATURE DATE

PERLIIT NUMBER -

Applicant County - has.no. responalblity, 19 determine
hereby sgrees 1o defand and hold County

conlormance with covanars and

hermiess from any and 1% arising cut of ny alleged breach theraol.:
v ‘. . - -
. Y o
Y] /{//.-'//-.-i_ L o _:?‘.

y - .
SGNATURE OF OWNER [ 3 DATE
1 hereby cartity that § am 2 bona fide qu'}qir'ador licensed Inthe '§t:ale

of Ha/\:;all.

X SIGNATUAE OF CONTRACTOR UATE

b

TIOf NO.
o ieed | m
LS

yACTAY A

P ([ Caillrn. Y mfpogm — T
. SUEGKL, MAC
[CONGTAUCTION TYPE

L

o:iagtgioo A

X ) RETANNG WAL

g 3] NeweurDHG

q

NATURE OF WORK (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY} G
S Qeence L[] FoynDaTION ONLY

[
{
!
[

.}éEAm.‘l:.iJfa;..'; . | Ewseang

hes’ N ] sre work -
i 7 | et anp.

] :4 Mtg,_)é Mﬂpm&_F

J
MAILING ADCRESS (WNCLUDE Zi ) - IV PARTH
. I," Wﬂryﬂ
TESSEENENANT 12 [FLoORS
H/O-DFR
ALTHE ADORESS (INCLUDE 7

“Cup B2 oo

]mlsrvu R 5y

o A PRVES A AL égéé‘

i cey IS Boldes - < 20166

WMAILING ADCHESS UDE Zif LODE)
05~ Fg-jm’f s gt Ltriomh:
TEENSE W

ND‘?F UNITS [NO STCRIES
-

. g ro flff/fa“.““a's“o“”.‘z'é““ 5
FLOOR AREA o7 —

/8570 5F| 100 =

DISTANCE 7O NEAREST INTERIOf

RIGHT LEFT

A LGT BOUNDHY (FEET)

rgan /-

NEAREST BLDC\’

HEMARKS

T AILING ADDRE SSAMCLUDE ZIP LODE)
o8/~ 166

)26 JRRiSort ST
Gb7- 6067 |
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AMare UZ Ur:
ki
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COUNTY OF MAUL

LAND USE & CODES ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
250 SOUTH HIGH STREET - WAILLKU, HAWAIl 6703

{808) 270-7250

Application for Buillding

INITIAL
| clalm on exemplion undar HRS 1444.2(7) and hareby certily that this

strcture lg lor fy personal was and N0t lor usé OF corupancy by the'
genaral public. { furthar cartity that such bullding of structuns will nol be
olleted lor 6ale Of lease willin One y8ar alior complation, and havo read
and uncersiand the Disclosure Statament requined by HRASH 444-2(7).

Falsaly claiming an sxemption Is a viclation of 1444-2(7} and carrios &
finu of forty parcent (40%) of the tetal contract price, or other amoynts a8
mbulnmd in 1444-23(c). .

lduknnxempﬁmlmﬂnmvmofﬂnscmpmm roquiring

m mmmwlwﬂgolmwlmmmmouwn
" engineer as permitted under 3404-13(b).  }Hurther certdy thal | will
record this axemption with iha Bursau of Coneyances &s required by
1484-13(c)-

Approval is grantsd subject to compllanca with the uss regulations sat
D forth in HAS Chapter 205 and the Landt Use Commisslon's Rules &
Regulatons, The cwiar will hoticl of these yso ragulations ko
future cwnees, heirs and -4 Jecip mlllmo ved
mmcoun:ydmmamyomnsnw.s o

Applicant .mnmeu that hé/she has deum!lnad W.there ace: any rwrk:ﬁvc
covenants applicable to the proposard

mniomme with covenants ang hereby agrees fo dafend, hoid County

SJGNATUR OF_OWNEH

1 hereby oenlfy that | am a bcna ﬂde contrador lloensad 113 the Sta!a
ol Hawall. )

comm:ubnonxubhclpmpcnywﬂ; s
50, thal the siructure hersin appilsd:for conforms . with sakl-covenants.'.

AB OmMI—cOmD Gr><ODDOF

Permit

-AGENCY

O warenoere.

- FOA LAND USE & CODES ADBIHISTRATION USE OHLY
- SIGNATURE DATE

PERMIT NUMBER

DU
-

. .DAIEJSSVED -

E] HEALTH DEPT.

[ rire prREV BUREAU

O weaencr
& Lucaewa

3 ruannine oeeT.

e

‘-—r_‘- "L..J {47

Applicant- aknowledpes: thal County” has no responsibility . to detemine f-

88 from any and alt claims-erislng ﬂanyallcg.d sach tharecf; - A Pl
%Z. 7 % pr______'- R,

L

W‘m —
120 /Rmu ST Az;mw %7

3?/2#[’(!

Eweutong. - [T
ETAINING WALL

MAILING fIMCLU 1]

LESSEETENANT (2)

AIGHT LEFY REAR

FRQONT:

WMAILING ADDREBS (INCLUDE 2P CODE) ~ | BABEWENT FLGGR
. 3\& Wﬂ : Z/ e £
[FLAN MARER, - TSR ib [ ] dewen TROSF - BTMATED v'A,LuE OF WORR
Zoors Vv Aves Ares _ae 68 | T\ 270 (4T 600"
WIAILING ADDHE 55 fINGLUDE 21 COOE ) Gl ie: |W0 OFUNMS NG OF/sromes FLOGR AREA G mg.-
CoS Feoowm?7 =Sl ¥ 224 4 o1 Lk g s E70 F /;,600 >
LICEMSE NO DISTANCE TQ NEAREST INTERIOR LOT BOUNDHY (FEET) NEAREST BLDG

BUILDE
P . JE

ZFZE /JQ/AAEE- _.-’,-N-é'

TEAILING ADDRESS (L UDE ZIF GOOE) k/gp
Y/ Ertr g T LWA-/M 676{
AFFLICANT HAME - .
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" COUNTY.OF MAUI *

LAND UE & CODES ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
250 SOUTH HIGH STREET - WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793

. PERMIT NUMBER"

(80B) 270-7250
Application for Building

Permit

: “harmiess I‘rorr; any and all dalrn- umtng oui olmy nllego-d hruch therwf(,
gzz /(} L.a)“u T p/h, . _"";5'. :
[}

‘Ix

. INITIAL
7 | clalm pn exemption undtor HRS $444-2(7) and hareby cerily that this
‘@ structure i lor my personat use and not{or usa or occupancy by the AGENCY S-IGNATURE
pensmal public. | lurther certity that such building or struciure will not be
otiered for aale of laasa wilhin one year atter compietion, and have tvad D WATER DEPT.
. lnd urmrulmd the Dll?osure Statsman! requirgd by HASH 444—2(7)
4 .
Falsaly clnimlnqancxnmpﬁon i6 0 violation of §44d: zm and carriena E]‘ HEALTH DEPT.

ne ol forty parcent (4-0%} of the |ota! contract price; oroﬂ’m amgunts 88

nﬁ)ulc'lnd In 1444-23(c). - D FIRE PREV BEUREAU

| clam sxaimpsion rom the provisions of HRS Chaptar 484, requiing
| I certification and stamping of plans by & nghwradudthauwuuml

[ weasnen ,
. .ongimornpomtuudmdcr A464-19(0}’ T Hurther carlfy that will . .

record this mmmmmnu aufuuoi convnynmun lequimd by
$464-13(c). ' : , E’,Luca,pwc
Appmutilgnntodubhd tocompwuwimmeuumgu!lm sl E{m_muma DEPT.
:] Jorit in HAS Chepter 208 and the Lind Use Commission's Aluiea 8 -
- Regulstions, Thlmcrmupruﬂdcmummhauuumuumw D \WVRD -

. hmuownm.mhwmiunl lmmllmm
.rmmwwdmulnmabmsl&-“é
1y

Applicant certifles that nehhe hu detormlmd i mom are any mt(lcuva :
covenanis.appiicabla to the proposed consinuclion on subject proparty and If
20, that:the siniciune herain: appjled tor: seonforms  with.gaid covenants, |
Applicant. acknawledges - ifiat:County has.no raspomlbu!zyﬁ.n Mrmlno ‘
contormance with covenania and hereby agreas to defend and hoig Cornty ~:

'f.:[ OMI—-COMmMY Orr»<EIUVI>

o [ascErraM S e 3
. [FERMITFEE’ § 8.5 ML

e
1 hereby certy th tlama fide eontmmor Ilcensadlntha é:ate ARIOR TO THE STARTOF €O
Hawa mq - m‘pﬂl _ " {ROJECT. A COPFY.OFHIS IERMITW‘TI“E‘GENTTD
. ‘|

“ol Hawali.
VATER QNUPPLYFOHJHEIR INFDRMA'I'ION. '

" .
N !

"l';"f“—-_'sﬁ;"ﬁmne c_:F TONTAAGTOR -
WUCAWNO. - 20N o
2001/ 2202 : .
BRTE PECEVED — FLOOD ZONE

445" ‘414kahi Btrest ‘f:'!. [ )wewsuzoma [ ] Fence [
: RiET) ) . ] [ ) ReTANmNGwa [ ]sﬂmom.v [
_I.ahlinl’, HI - e . 3 [X Jaoomon = [X ] aTeramon [
[CEGATOWHER (FULL NAME] - : ‘ ; . [ ]msc.emucrure [ - | pepar [

| amoru Busuki - | Jsrewo . [ Jssaww
. ﬁmrm _ RO SIS 7
‘ - DIallllccalg Qﬂll
. mmmm ‘ . . DIME .ideck
A meez:ﬁm: . ' PARTITIONS — T

! TUESSE 3m 18, OF MGunds, o Temans such Gt Grilasis, oo .

wuuuo LT T ATTVITIO0, WOIR BT | CELING ‘ UABEMENT FLOCH
' '¢oase Immediateiyia the Immadiaia vicinlly of the,. .| . : _
SN WARDR 6ng The TInd LAl BT BTotacToy TTOnT IOTUBERSE #a. [X ] SEWER ROOF OVEAHANG  |ESTIMATED VALUE OF WORK
| damaga. The conuaclor andlor landownetr shall [ WOMDUAL 1,500
Dlvlslon (243 5169). whlc}. wm aasass the ,/ .
BUI - L } Or5TAl ON STINT A LOTBOUNDRY (FEET) NEAREST BLDG.
4 i necesagry. . : .
Owngp:uptiate miligalon measurs, I§ ¥-X7 AGHT- : A FaonT. - .
- [MANING ADGRESS (WCLUDE ZIP CODE] TELEPHONE NO. [REMARKS: o i

**|NATURE OF WORK'- (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY) Sl

56328 Front Bt., lahnim 96761 -

aml.oand v!llnng ]

Shouid-hleto’ic Blter suzh az walle, plaffnrms. ¥ h:in

burlals, concentration of shall or charcoal ba

APPLICANT NAME 49_% :me:h_hn

Hac Suzukl !
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FirsT HAWAI TiTLE CORPORATION

17.0. Box 1828 % 33 Lono Avenu, Suite 230 <+ Kahuiui, Hi 96732 <& Telephone: {808) 871-7124 < FAX: {808} §774445

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
Date: January 12, 2000

TO: Mamaru Mac Suzuki

FROM: Diane Wanner

RE:  Escrow No. 99030580-003 DW Rutledge Trustee/Suzuki
Property address: 450 Front Street
Lahaina, HI 96761
Tax Map Key: (2) 4-6-06-05 CPR:

THE FOLLOWING IS/ARE TRANSMITTED HEREWITH:

Aloha! A certified recorded copy of the Grant of Easement recorded January 12,
2000 Document No. 2000-004199.

Invoice Statement in the amount of $489.43, please make check payable to First
Hawaii Title Corporation and forward to our Kahului Office.

Hm ét/m |
Diane Wanner
Escrow Officer
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CIATHOTE SV ARINLAVD INTNNDOQ

@1 Hawaiian Tel

EXCAVATION NOTICE FOR TONING

_pn-??s-oom
PERMIT NC
DATE
LOCATION, - = ' ;
BESCRIPTION: ot ri i©_wicdglicdio
CONTRACTOR/CUSTOMER: 1Mt oieut prong: _ el Gl ”
(Name) Cioe RES . LT i
CONTRACTOR/CUSTOMER INFORMATION CALL: OAHU 536-1599 NEIGHBOR ISLANDS
- O oTHer
NOTE: NOTIFY GTE HAWAIIAN TEL 72 HOURS PRIOR O east O cenraL
N
TO EXCAVATIO O wesT O wesT n el o)
. - " . 2
; 24 Z.T 117 . .
10. _Vai__Ca ata [ eS| Fahwit: EXCAVATION WiLL BEGIN ON:; 19
(Splicing Supervisar) | {Location)
N AT i :
RECORDS INFORMATION ;  CENTRAL OFFICE: Léharrie sieeTno. L E &
s
FACILITIES TO BE LOCATED: [@ BURIED CABLES 0 conouiT
O cABLESIN CONDUIT O oTHER
DISPOSITION INFORMATION 0
AM
TONING COMPLETED BY: DATE 19 TIME Oem
TONING FACILITIES MARKED BY: O PpainT O wOOD STAKES O oTHER
TONING ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE
tContracior /Cuslomer)
REVIEWED BY: DATE
{Splicing Supervisor)
REMARKS

{1ssued By)

It is undersiood 1hat the exa
that shown on prints and maps or indicated Dy

tield veriication by hand Qigaing. an
Telephone Company incorporated taciliies

Tre conlracior snall conguct Nis Operatio
or along the hine o work.Incluging, but nol being hmiteo

The GTE Hawaizr Telephene Company Incorporatec
activities

ceen complelet within this iwelve (12} monin pence”

Atachmeni

% TETRELTIN S S Epegng Bupery T

I
B

ct location of the facililies as shown on Attachment{s)
stakeouts. It 15 agreed that GTE Hawaia

ir: locating 1he tacilities and that the contraclor must perform fiel
the GTE Hawanan Telephone Company Incorporated on site s

1acililies. The presence of an employee Of
d shall not relieve the contractor 1rom hability from any njury of dam

ns 1n such & Manner as 1o avoic njury of demage ic adjacent propeny

NOTE: "The excavalion noice for toning 1s voud twelve (12 mom

GENERAL AGREEMENT

page(s) — through —_ of this agreement may ditfer from

n Telephone Company Incarporated shalt not be liable for accuracy
nd characteristics of underground

d venfication by hand digging 1o also verify quaniity 8
nall not relieve the contractor of responsibility lor

zge resulting from contact with GTE Hawaiian

and improvements and facilies in the street

ic. property of GTE Hawanan: Telephone Company Incorporalec.

ehall be helg free eng narmiess from any end all claims, damages of hapility trom the coniraciors

hs ater the gate of approval The apphicant must reapply fof 1onmg if excavalon has not

A~cceplec £
1Date

1Cortrzeter £ Signature
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’
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Sl
~— et

o .-";r o : " .
-:@Z’g REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY Tax Miap Key Numbéi™= - =
¢ @bl E

Sz oEr , MaprmoRY

Slj I orOJ ADDR: 4455 H can S
RN Y a Nl

PROJECT NAME:
OWNER OF PROPERTY: [Viam oR o> M.

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: L-ou (S Aluty . .
BUILDING PERMIT NO: 2806 /1 T4 7 pate issuep: £ =f2C _ BLDG PERMIT APPL NO: BPcs001 /1665
. ’ :‘:I'i.(r‘: ""J/"L ! :L_-“" o “f’t. -Ll.- Sﬂ’-; P

e (AL
ELECTRICAL PERMIT NO: ¢t (255 DATE ISSUED: __._

PLUMBING PERMIT NO: / DATE ISSUED:

FLOOD PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED:

GRADING PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED:

WTP PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED:

DRIVEWAY PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED:

PLEASE CHECK ONE: { ) EXISTING BLDG { )} NEW BUILDING TO BE OCCUPIED AS: PA'CC ({W(; ) L\ N

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: OCCUPANCY GROUP:

ROOQOF CONSTRUCTION: EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:

ALLOWANCE FOR: { )} AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM | SEPARATION ON SIDES
PLAN REVIEW WAIVER

{ ) BUILDING SEPARATION WALL

onoeroomsmeuneseoooneessooos oo BUIEBING- PERMFT -

PLEASE OBTAIN APPROVAL (ORIGINAL) SIGNATURES:
W [’c' State Department of Health  (Attach Clearance for CO form)-984-8230

{Attach CO Inspection Report Form}-243-7566

_.___-——[1'} i-:::__ .:.‘.‘_:,_,‘:.'-.':__’_:_' _,.,1;'_‘_ jifo!l
» . T e o -
M”ﬁpanment of Water Supply  (Signature required if DWS approved bldg permit application)-270-7835

[] .
Whﬂ ‘Nastewater Reclamation - 270-7417
Land Use and Codes Administration: (Buiiding Permits Section 1o route for signatures)

Building Supervisor - 270-7375 (Attach copy of Final Inspecticn Approval)

Unauthorized Occupancy:  Yes No

Remarks:

Piumbing Supervisor * 270-7368 {Attach copy of Final Inspection Approval)

.- 7y JanAL TG/
A E(e’c:*(ic/al SUpertiso/; -%.;0-7255 {Attach copy of Fi ?l Inspection Approval)
=7 Pl YA
~ _“"Engineering Inspector - 270-7366 Ehgineering Supervisor - 270-7242
Building Permits Section - 270-725C

Building Plans Examiner, if applicable - 270-7236

J—

REQUESTED BY: _ /¥ : ot 77 Lt DATE L—*‘* [ 7 = e
[ ]TENAN‘T/l | CONTRACTOR | 1 ARCHITECT | ] ENGINEER

CHECK ONE: I“\"l OWNER
MAILING ADDRESS:

PHONE:

768 € LU0 A RLL PERMITSEISCH FORM. TRSIEE.COFCR WED



(AATIOHY SV ATINLAVD INTINNDOQ

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY Tax Map Key Number
@) P~ g~

Suvzdea, Mo LS

PROJECT NAME:

OWNER OF PROPERTY: _ SAA PROJADDR: 4 L/ fepa o S*
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: _A’DJ&S / LOVIS LB 4, [ '

BUILDING PERMIT NO: 1;500//49573ATE ISSUED: _&Q@ BLDG PERMIT APPL NO: BPC_ 9%/ /(.3
ELECTRICAL PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED:

PLUMBING PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED:

FLOOD PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED:

GRADING PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED:

WTP PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED:

DRIVEWAY PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED: b “ 4
PLEASE CHECK ONE: ( ) EXISTING BLDG (3 NEW BUILDING  TO BE OCCUPIED AS: UJ%(///\J? C
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: OCCUPANCY GROUP:

ROOF CONSTRUCTION: EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:

ALLOWANCE FOR: { ) AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM () SEPARATION ON SIDES

T PLAN REVIEW! WAIVEL

PLEASE OBTAIN APPROVAL (ORIGINAL) SIGNATURES: B U!LD'NG P ERMZFT
7 f\]-br State Department of Health  {Attach Clearance for CO form)-984-8230
AN '7'Jﬁggalrtment of Fire Control  (Attach CO Inspection Report Form)-243-7566
Pepartment of Water Supply  (Signature required if DWS approved bldg permit application)-270-7835
Wi 9/‘:’6\?&1’stewmer Reclamation - 270-7417 Planning Dept.- 270-7735

Land Use_and Codes Administration: (8uitding Permits Section to route for signatures)

Building Supervisor - 270-7375 (Attach copy of Final Inspection Approval)
Unauthorized Occupancy: Yes No

Remarks:
Plumbing Supervisor - 270-7368 (Attach copy of Final Inspection Approval)

Ejectrical Supervisor - 270-7255 (Attach copy of Fi.nal/nspection Approval)
P = [y 7 28 ﬂf
2h ] Engineering Inspector - 270-7366 A ngineering Supervisor - 270-7242

Building Permits Section - 270-7250
Building Plans Examiner, if applicable - 270-7236

-

- . S o

1§41

-
-

LS )

REQUESTED BY: Lo ot g (L DATE , . 49/ ten=7
‘, .
CHECK ONE: |XJOWNER | ITENANT | JCONTRACTOR | | ARCHITECT | '] ENGINEER

MAILING ADCRESE: PHONE:

T BL £ LUCE ALLPEHMITSISCH FORMLTRE SE.CCFOR WRC £| 5
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.".‘- W o-

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY Tax Map Key Number
(21 - |

PROJECT NAME: 607/‘}/{’/1 MMOQ/J

. . P ' e ) Ce. ’
OWNER OF PROPERTY: 2JAMERC fib Duuin  prod apbr: A< T/ <ndi )

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: L0U(S A red LAto sesi

BUILDING PERMIT NO: _L{ og’mfw DATE ISSUED: &= 0“0%‘ BLDG PERMIT APPL NO: BPC Koo [ 1ol 2
ELECTRICAL PERMIT NO: - v, & 20 DATE ISSUED: -~ ¢ AT el L Sian
PLUMBING PERMIT NO: ' DATE ISSUED: ___

FLOOD PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED:

GRADING PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED:

WTP PERMIT NO: DATE ISSUED:

DRIVEWAY PERMIT NO: DATE {SSUED:

PLEASE CHECK ONE: { ') EXISTING BLDG (MEW BUILDING  TO BE OCCUPIED AS: ﬂ*\v‘('(‘-""’.‘i’l i&
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: OCCUPANCY GROUP:

ROOF CONSTRUCTION: EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:
ALLOWANCE FOR: { ) AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM ()} SEPARATION ON SIDES

e oo

SR S SR SR S

: ':'".'.‘t.. k\.i.\.‘h L.\.s \Ll\r YL

4

( } BUILDING SEPARATION WALL

PLEASE OBTAIN APPROVAL (ORIGINAL) SIGNATURES:

l_:=v_=<-,==§=t=*.;=§'=‘~.[.r-|=!'=; ==
;_,.,, e LLL\- :

M’{ State Department oi\Hﬁ;lth {Attach Clearance for CO form)-884-8230

ro( {Attach CO Inspection Report Form)-243-7566 27¢ - 73 eC

f?
fﬁ’( , é-Department of\E‘iré'Co

“partment of Water Supply (Signature required if DWS approved bldg permit application}-270-7835.—

‘@ﬁ%—_ ‘ﬂwwestewater Reclamation - 270-7417 PR e pt P RespeaE T

Land Use and Codes Administration: (Building Permits Section to route for signatures)

Building Supervisor - 270-7375 {Attach copy of Final Inspection Approval)

Unauthorized Occupancy: Yes No

Remarks:

_Elurnblng ?S’,Perwsor - 270-7368 (Attach copy of Final Inspection Approval)
' . PN LV A f’
<L E’Iectrtcal Supervnsor - 270-7255 (Attach copy of F l | spectlon Approval)

grnee{mg Supervisor - 270-7242

-

£ Engmeerlng Inspector - 270-7366
Building Permits Section - 270-725C
Building Plans Examiner, if applicable - 270-7236

<
-

: - "-‘- ! .
< DATE Yt o - EeT

—

REQUESTED BY: /£ /o foe ' =

CHECK ONE: {{]OWNER [ JTENANT | JCONTRACTOR [ ]ARCHITECT { ]ENGINEER
PHONE:

MAILING ACDRESE:

/66 € LUCABLLFLRIAITSISCR FORMLTFS\89.COFCFR WPL 4_ ‘/t



“anladad sy dadLdvO LNTINNDO0Q

COUNTY OF MAUI
DEPARTMENT OF FIRE CONTROL
FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU
21 KINIPOPC STREET

WAILUKU, MAUL

HAWAIlI 96793

Telephone: 243-7568

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPAN

A General Information.

Name; Sirky , Mataglu

CY INSPECTION REPORT

Location,_&AkaIn 4

Address; Y Tlorean; S

Legal Owner: Mamory Méc Suzik,
TMK:(2) Y-6-£ ce0d

Date of Inspection;__7-%¢- ¢/

Type Occupancy: Group A: Group B: Group E;
Group F: Group H: . Group I
Group M: Group R._ZZ __ GroupS:
Group U Covered Mall: Amusement:
B. Inspected. Sat. Unsat  N/A REMARKS
1. Automalic Sprinkiers ( ) { ) (/)
2. Fire Extinguishers { ) () v
3. Hoods/Ducts { ) () {1
4. Fixed Extinguishers () ()
5. Wet Standpipes () () WY
6. Dry Standpipes () { ) vi
7. FD Connections (1 )y A
8. Fire Alarm System ) () () _Sheki Periediss
g. Others () (! ()
Approved: ('/)Yes ( JNo  Inspector: ﬁ"‘"} o ainia Yo 7- 38 0/
Dale
tor Fire Chief Date
FPB Form 127
106

4T
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/1/0(2771 WESF" C ot A o, Aaa/ﬁ’rﬁ/’?

EnNnTRANCE (‘c/f,afr&
fHATE MRy we )

PR e . —

Far/ To Perve vy
il i oF proefire AT Eard d/ y-c//-sw
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